506410013 12/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6456770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW PADUA BATALLER	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I STAND VICTORIOUS, INC.
Street Address:	5208 GLEN VERDE DRIVE
City:	BONITA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10444790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-365-6728

Email: mrpatent@icloud.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH W. FLOAT
Address Line 1: 2318 ALTA VIEW DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y19-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH W. FLOAT
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth W. Float/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP_10444790_Assignment#page1.tif source=USP_10444790_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506410013 REEL: 054684 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGMENT

WHEREAS, I, as below named sole inventor, of the city and state as stated below next to my name, has invented an "Electronic Device Carrying Case and Display Stand" for which United States Letters Patent No. 10,444,790 B1 was issued on October 15, 2019; and

WHEREAS I Stand Victorious Inc, ("ISV"), a California corporation, having a place of business located at 5208 Glen Verde Drive, Bonita, CA 91902 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and any patent that may be granted throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ISV, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto for which patents may be granted thereon or therefor.

Name of inventor

<u>Address</u>

Andrew Padua Bataller

5208 Glen Verde Drive, Bonita, CA 91902

And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request from ISV, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ISV, its and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by ISV.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

12-15-2020

Inventor Signature

Assignment Execution Date

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

RECORDED: 12/17/2020

ISSUED PATENT Docket No. Y19-001

ASSIGMENT

STATE OF CALIFO	ORNIA)					
)	SS:				
COUNTY OF SAN	DIEGO))				
BEFORE me this	15th	day of _	December	-	, 2020, persona	ılly
appeared Andrew Pa					me on the basis of	
					instrument of assignr	nent to
be his free act and de	eed.					
				P.M. Cha	garlel	
			Nota	ary Public ()	
			My	commission expires	: 10-23-2022	

